

Informazione Regolamentata n. 2092-2-2019

Data/Ora Ricezione 15 Gennaio 2019 18:24:08

MTA - Star

Societa' : CAREL INDUSTRIES S.P.A.

Identificativo : 112920

Informazione

Regolamentata

Nome utilizzatore : CARELINDUSN03 - Grosso

Tipologia : REGEM

Data/Ora Ricezione : 15 Gennaio 2019 18:24:08

Data/Ora Inizio : 15 Gennaio 2019 18:24:09

Diffusione presunta

Oggetto : REGEM - Resignation of a Director -

Corrado Sciolla

Testo del comunicato

Vedi allegato.

CAREL INDUSTRIES S.p.A. Phone (+39) 049 97 16 611 - Fax (+39) 049 97 16 600 Part. IVA e Cod. Fisc. 04359090281 carel.com - carel@carel.com

N. Reg. Prod. Pile: IT09060P00000903 Cap. Soc. € 10.000.000 i.v. via dell'Industria, 11 - 35020 Brugine - Padova - Italy C.C.I.A.A. Padova Reg. Imp n. 04359090281 N. Reg. Prod. AEE: IT16030000009265



Press Release

Resignation of Mr. Corrado Sciolla from the office of Lead Independent Director of Carel Industries S.p.A. **Board of Directors**

Brugine, 15 January 2019 - Please, be informed that, today, Mr. Corrado Sciolla gave its resignation from the office of non-executive, independent member of the Board of Directors (Lead Independent Director) of Carel Industries SpA, as well as from the office of member of the Remuneration Committee and of the Control and Risk Committee, because of the intensification of its professional activity. The resignation will take effect as of 25 January 2019, date in which the next meeting of the Board of Directors will be held. As far as the company is aware, Mr. Corrado Sciolla does not own, as of today, Carel Industries shares.

Carel Industries SpA would like to express its heartfelt thanks to Mr. Sciolla for the work he has done.

For further information

INVESTOR RELATIONS

Giampiero Grosso - Investor Relations Manager ir@carel.com +39 049 9731961

Barabino & Partners IR Stefania Bassi s.bassi@barabino.it +39 335 62 82 667 Francesco Faenza f.faenza@barabino.it +39 02 72 02 35 35

MEDIA RELATIONS

Barabino & Partners Fabrizio Grassi f.grassi@barabino.it +39 392 73 92 125 Charlotte Nilssen c.nilssen@barabino.it +39 02 72 02 35 35

Numero di Pagine: 3